

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **W.P.No.24092 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
31.	10.12.2025	<p><u>TMD,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u></p> <p>This application is filed seeking permission to implead the petitioners/proposed petitioners No.3 to 110 as writ petitioners No.3 to 110 in W.P.No.24092 of 2021 as well as in I.As.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is allowed and the proposed petitioners are transposed as petitioners No.3 to 110 in W.P.No.24092 of 2021 as well as in I.As.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">TMD,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u></p> <p>This application is filed seeking permission to implead the petitioners/proposed petitioners No.3 to 18 as writ petitioners No.3 to 18 in W.P.No.24092 of 2021 as well as in I.As.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the</p>	<p>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</p> <p><i>Contd.,</i></p>

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p>accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is allowed and the proposed petitioners are transposed as petitioners No.111 to 126 in W.P.No.24092 of 2021 as well as in I.As.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TMD,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.24092 of 2021</u></p> <p>At request of learned Standing Counsel for Wakf Board, list this matter on 17.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o. PRN</p>	